
 

   

K e l o w n a  K e n n e l  C l u b 
First Annual  May Long Weekend

Championship Shows
May 21, 22, 23, 2016

3 All Breed Championship Shows
Canine Good Neighbour Testing

T h e s e  s h o w s  a r e  h e l d  i n  m e m o r y  o f  
S a n d y  R u s s e l l  F l e t c h e r 

t h e  C . K . C .  B . C .  I n t e r i o r  D i r e c t o r

HEARTLAND RANCH (Outdoors)
5983 Hwy 33  Kelowna, BC V1P 1H8

Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club
Unbenched and Unexamined

Mr Garry Allan   20842 72 Ave  Langley BC, V2Y 0J1
Ms Cheryl Ellis  203-1395 Kelglen Cres Kelowna BC V1Y 8P4
Mrs Dianne Ivey    5915 Star Rd  Vernon BC, V1B 3P4
Ms Virginia L Lyne  2918 Lamont Road  Saanichton BC, V8M 1W5
Mr Wayne M Thompson 91 2098 Boucherie Rd Westbank BC, V4T 2A6
Dr Roberta Parish  1540 Ash Road  Victoria BC, V8N 2S8
Mrs Barbara Turpin 46175 Margaret Avenue Chilliwack BC V2P 2G6
Ms Amanda Williams  PO Box 292  Falkland BC V0E 1W0



9:00 am
Juvenile Sweepstakes
 1 Males   0-1-0
 3 Females   0-2-1
Veteran Sweepstakes
2 11+ Female

9:20 am
16 Rhodesian Ridgebacks 2-5-3-2
   VET 0-2
   BP 1-1
   Brood
   Ridge

 WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
No Fee Electronic Entries!!

Saturday May 21, 2016  (256)
Kelowna Kennel Club

Ring 1

Rhodesian Ridgeback Club of BC  
[22]

Ms Kimberly Skiba (6)

Ms Virginia L Lyne (51)

Ring 2

Working Breeds (28)

WORKING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

Terrier Breeds (24)

TERRIER GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

Ms Virginia Lyne (16)

Labrador Retriever Club of 
Canada Regional [68]

1:00 pm
Juvenile Sweepstakes (16)
  6 Males  0-1-3-2
10 Females 2-2-4-2
Veteran Sweepstakes (2)
  1 9-11 Female
  1 11+ Female

2:00 pm 
50  Labrador Retrievers               7-17-7-9
                                               VET 0-2
                  FLD 1-1
                                                     EX 1-0
                                                     BP 2-2
                  ALT 0-1
2 Brace
2 Stud Dog and Get
3 Brood Bitch and Progeny
Following Altered in Specialty:
Junior Handling Judge: Mrs S. Quesnel

Mrs Susan Quesnel (18)

Mr Paul M Pobega (50)

Ring 4

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY

Mr Garry Allan

Ring 3

Mr Garry Allan (95)

Sporting Breeds (67)

SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Non Sporting Breeds (28)

NON SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

HERDING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

Herding Breeds (37)

Toy Breeds (27)

TOY GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Ring 3 (following Group 1)
Junior Handling: Ms A Williams

Peewee, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice, 

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, 
Senior Open, Best Overall  

Ring 4

Mr Wayne Thompson (88)

Hound Breeds (23)

Hound Breeds (22)

HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES 
Mrs Barbara Turpin [40]

  7 Junior Puppy Male
  8 Senior Puppy Male
  4 12-18  Male
  5 Junior Puppy Female
  7 Senior Puppy Female
  9 12-18 Mo. Female
  Best in Juvenile Sweepstakes

Dr Roberta Parish (22)

9:00 am
  7 Weimaraner  1-3-1-1
   BP 0-1
  2 Pointer   1-0-0-1
  1 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0

  4 Lagotto Romagnolo  1-3-0-0
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-2-1-0
9:45 am
19 Retriever Labrador  4-9-2-3
   BP 0-1
14 Retriever Golden  3-5-2-3
   BP 1-0
11:00 am
11 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling 4-4-1-0
   BP 1-1
  2 Spaniel American Cocker 1-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel English Cocker 1-0-0-0
  3 Spaniel English Springer 1-2-0-0

10:30 am
14 Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-3-3-2
   EX 0-1
   BP 1-1
  2 Saluki   1-1-0-0
  6 Whippet   3-3-0-0

1:15 pm 
  6 Finnish Spitz Booster 1-2-0-0
   BP 1-2
  2 Basenji   0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Long H. 2-0-0-0
  3 Dachshund Stan Wire H 0-0-2-0
   BP 0-1
  5 Afghan Hound  2-2-1-0
  2 Borzoi   1-1-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish  0-1-0-0
  1 Basset Hound  0-1-0-0

10:30 am
  2 Alaskan Malamute  0-2-0-0
  3 Bernese Mountain Sup Entry 1-1-1-0
  1 Boxer   0-1-0-0
  7 Bullmastiff  0-3-4-0
  1 Cane Corso  EX 1-0
  4 Doberman Pinscher  0-2-1-1
  1 Great Dane  0-0-0-1
  3 Newfoundland  1-1-1-0
  1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
  3 Rottweiler  1-1-1-0
  2 Samoyed  0-1-1-0

11:00 am
  1 Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
  2 Border Terrier  1-1-0-0
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature  0-1-0-0
  2 Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-0
  2 Fox Terrier Wire  1-1-0-0
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Lakeland Terrier  1-0-1-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  0-2-0-0
  2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-1-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-0-0
  2 Scottish Terrier  0-1-1-0
  6 West Highland White Tr 1-3-2-0

1:15 pm 
  9 Cavalier King Charles 2-3-1-0
   BP 1-2
  1 Chinese Crested  1-0-0-0
  5 Havanese  0-1-2-2
  4 Papillon   1-0-2-0
   EX 1-0
  6 Pug   1-3-1-1
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  1-0-0-0
   BP 0-1

1:15 pm
  3 Bulldog   2-0-1-0
  5 French Bulldog  0-0-2-0
   EX 0-1
   BP 0-2
  2 German Pinscher  0-0-1-1
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-0-1
  1 Lhasa Apso  0-0-1-0
  3 Lowchen  3-0-0-0
  1 Poodle Miniature  1-0-0-0
  3 Schipperke  1-1-1-0
  1 Shih Tzu  1-0-0-0
  1 Tibetan Spaniel  0-1-0-0
  7 Poodle Standard  2-1-0-3
   EX 1-0

9:00 am
  2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
  8 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-1-2
  1 Iceland Sheepdog  0-0-1-0
  1 Berger Picard  1-0-0-0
  6 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-2
  8 Shetland Sheepdog  2-5-1-0
10:00 am
  9 Collie Rough  4-3-1-0
   EX 0-1
  2 Bearded Collie  0-1-0-1

Ring 4

After Best in Show
CGN Testing

Zone 12 
Juniors BBQ

http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
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Sunday May 22, 2016  (263)
Kelowna Kennel Club

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
    BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY

Hound Breeds [47]

HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

 WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
No Fee Electronic Entries!!

Ring 1 (following Group 6)
Junior Handling: Ms Cheryl Ellis

Peewee, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice, 

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, 
Senior Open, Best Overall  

Ring 3 Ring 4

Mr Wayne Thompson (75)

Ring 2

Mr Garry Allan (96)

Toy Breeds [27]

Working Breeds [28]

TOY GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

TERRIER GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

HERDING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

WORKING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

NON SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY

Non Sporting Breeds [28]

Terrier Breeds [30]

Herding Breeds [39]

Sporting Breeds [45]

Ring 1

Ms Virginia L Lyne (73)

Mr Wayne Thompson

B.C. Labrador Retriever Club  
[64]

12:30 pm
Juvenile Sweepstakes (16)
  6 Males   0-1-5
10 Females 2-2-6
Veteran Sweepstakes (1)
1 9-12 Female

1:15 pm 
47 Labrador Retrievers                   7-17-7-8
                                                       VET 0-2
                                                       FLD 1-1
                                                       BP 2-2
2 Brace
2 Stud Dog and Get
3 Brood Bitch and Progeny

Ms Robyn Hershberg (17)

Ms Virginia Lyne (47)

Zone 12 Junior Finals

4:00 pm

Judges:

West Highland White Terrier 
Club of  Western Canada [21]

10:30 am
Juvenile Sweepstakes (5)
  1 Male  0-1-0
  4 Females 2-2-0
Veteran Sweepstakes (2)
  2  7-11 Females

10:50 am 
14 West Highland White Trs    2-6-4-0
   VET 0-2

Mrs Donel Bryck (7)

Mrs Dianne Ivey (14)

Sporting Breeds [19]

Ms Dianne Ivey (19)

9:00 am
 19 Retriever Labrador  4-9-2-3
   BP 0-1

8:30 am
  2 Setter English  0-0-0-2
  1 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0
  1 Spaniel English Cocker 1-0-0-0
  2 Lagotto Romagnolo  1-1-0-0
  2 Pointer   1-0-0-1
  7 Weimaraner  1-3-1-1
   BP 0-1
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-2-1-0
13 Retriever Golden Booster 3-5-2-3
10 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling 4-4-1-0
   BP 0-1
  4 Spaniel English Springer 2-2-0-0

9:00 am
  5 Whippet   2-3-0-0
  2 Basenji   0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Long H. 2-0-0-0
  3 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-1-0-2
  3 Dachshund Stan Wire H 0-0-2-0
   BP 0-1
  6 Finnish Spitz  1-2-0-0
   BP 1-2
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish  0-1-0-0
  2 Borzoi   1-1-0-0
10:00 am
12 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-2-2
   EX 0-1
   BP 1-1
  4 Saluki   2-1-0-1
  5 Afghan Hound  2-2-1-0
  1 Basset Hound  0-1-0-0

11:30 am
  2 Alaskan Malamute  0-2-0-0
  3 Bernese Mountain Sup Entry 1-1-1-0
  1 Boxer   0-1-0-0
  7 Bullmastiff  0-3-4-0

1:00 pm
  1 Cane Corso  EX 1-0
  4 Doberman Pinscher  0-2-1-1
  1 Great Dane  0-0-0-1
  3 Newfoundland  1-1-1-0
  1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
  3 Rottweiler  1-1-1-0
  2 Samoyed  0-1-1-0

1:00 pm
  1 Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
  2 Border Terrier  1-1-0-0
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature  0-1-0-0
  2 Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-0
  2 Fox Terrier Wire  1-1-0-0
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Lakeland Terrier  1-0-1-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  0-2-0-0
  2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-1-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-0-0
  2 Scottish Terrier  0-1-1-0
12 West Highland White Tr 2-6-3-0
   EX 0-1

9:00 am
  5 Cavalier King Charles 1-3-1-0
  1 Chinese Crested  1-0-0-0
  6 Papillon   1-2-2-0
   EX 1-0
  2 Pomeranian  0-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  6 Pug Booster  1-3-1-1
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  1-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  5 Havanese  0-1-2-2

11:00 am
  3 Bulldog   2-0-1-0
  5 French Bulldog  0-0-2-0
   EX 0-1
   BP 0-2
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-0-1
  2 German Pinscher  0-0-1-1
  1 Lhasa Apso  0-0-1-0
  3 Lowchen Booster  3-0-0-0
  1 Poodle Miniature  1-0-0-0
  3 Schipperke  1-1-1-0
  1 Shih Tzu  1-0-0-0
  1 Tibetan Spaniel  0-1-0-0
  7 Poodle Standard  2-1-0-3
   EX 1-0

10:20 am
  2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
  2 Bearded Collie  0-1-0-1
  6 Belgian Shepherd Booster 2-2-0-2
  1 Berger Picard  1-0-0-0
  9 Collie Rough  4-3-1-0
   EX 0-1
10 German Shepherd Dog 3-3-1-2
   BP 1-0
  1 Iceland Sheepdog  0-0-1-0
  8 Shetland Sheepdog  Booster 2-5-1-0

Club Dinner
5:30 PM

http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
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Monday May 23, 2016  (218)
Kelowna Kennel Club

HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

 WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
No Fee Electronic Entries!!

    BEST IN SHOW
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW

BEST PUPPY

Working Breeds [26]

Ring 2

Mr Garry Allan (51)

Ring 1

Mrs Virginia L Lyne (79)

Hound Breeds [25]

Ring 3

Terrier Breeds [27]

Non Sporting Breeds [23]

WORKING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

TERRIER GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

Toy Breeds [17] Sporting Breeds [65]

NON SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

TOY GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

SPORTING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

Herding Breeds [35]

HERDING GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

Mrs Virginia L Lyne 

Mr Wayne Thompson (88)

9:00 am
  2 Lagotto Romagnolo  1-1-0-0
  1 Pointer   0-0-0-1
  2 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-1-1-0
13 Retriever Golden  3-5-2-3
  8 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling 3-4-1-0
10:00 am
  2 Setter English  0-0-0-2
  1 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0
  2 Spaniel American Cocker 1-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel English Cocker 1-0-0-0
  3 Spaniel English Springer 1-2-0-0
  6 Weimaraner  1-3-1-1
10:35 am
24 Retriever Labrador  5-10-5-4

12:45 pm
  3 Bulldog   2-0-1-0
  1 Dalmatian  0-0-0-1
  2 French Bulldog  0-0-1-0
   EX 0-1
  2 German Pinscher  0-0-1-1
  1 Lhasa Apso  0-0-1-0
  5 Lowchen  3-2-0-0
  1 Poodle Miniature  1-0-0-0
  6 Poodle Standard  2-1-0-3
  1 Schipperke  0-0-1-0
  1 Shih Tzu  1-0-0-0

10:30 am
  2 Afghan Hound  1-1-0-0
  1 Basenji   0-0-1-0
  1 Basset Hound  0-1-0-0
  1 Beagle   1-0-0-0
  1 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-0-1-0
  1 Dachshund Stan Wire H 0-0-1-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish  0-1-0-0
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  2 Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-0
  8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-2-2
  6 Whippet   3-3-0-0

9:00 am
  1 Boxer   0-1-0-0
  7 Bullmastiff  0-3-4-0
  1 Cane Corso  EX 1-0
  4 Doberman Pinscher  0-2-1-1
  1 Great Dane  0-0-0-1
  3 Rottweiler  1-1-1-0
  1 Newfoundland  1-0-0-0
  1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
  2 Samoyed  0-1-1-0
  3 Bernese Mountain Sup Entry 1-1-1-0
  2 Alaskan Malamute  0-2-0-0

10:10 am
  1 Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
  2 Border Terrier  1-1-0-0
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature  0-1-0-0
  1 Cairn Terrier  0-0-1-0
  2 Fox Terrier Wire  1-1-0-0
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Lakeland Terrier  1-0-1-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  0-2-0-0
  2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-1-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-0-0
  2 Scottish Terrier  0-1-1-0
10 West Highland White Tr 2-5-2-0
   EX 0-1

9:00 am
  2 Cavalier King Charles 1-0-1-0
  1 Chinese Crested  1-0-0-0
  5 Havanese  0-1-2-2
  5 Papillon   1-2-2-0
  1 Pomeranian  0-1-0-0
  3 Pug   1-0-1-1

11:40 am
  2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
  2 Bearded Collie  0-1-0-1
  5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-2

12:45 pm
  1 Berger Picard  1-0-0-0
  7 Collie Rough  3-2-1-0
   EX 0-1
  9 German Shepherd Dog 3-3-1-2
  1 Iceland Sheepdog  0-0-1-0
  8 Shetland Sheepdog  2-5-1-0

http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA


Sanction Match
May 20 Friday evening, hosted by the Canadian Finnish Spitz Club. 

Starts at 6:00 pm.

Ramada Kelowna Hotel & Conference Centre: 2170 Harvey Ave, Kelowna, BC V1Y 6G8
Phone:(250) 860-9711
Super 8 Kelowna BC Hotel: 2592 97 HWY N, Kelowna, BC V1X 4J4 Phone:(250) 762-8222
Fairfield Inn & Suites Kelowna: 1655 Powick Rd, Kelowna, BC V1X 4L1 Phone:(250) 763-2800
Okanagan Seasons Resort: 1580 HIGHWAY 33 W, Kelowna, BC Phone:(250) 860-5707

If you wish to leave your day grooming set-up overnight there is a $10/ night fee for a 10 x 10’ Space. 

There is no fee for daily set up and removal of supplies/equipment.

Overnight 

Grooming 

Space

Accommodation

Overnight RV Parking at Heartland Ranch website:  www.heartlandkelowna.ca is available. Dry camping $30 per night for KKC 
show participants only.  Showers available on site for a nominal fee.
To book camping:  Joanne Little 778-214-2451 joannelittle@hotmail.ca

Please note Generators are only allowed between 6:00 am and 10:00 pm
Dry camping only with showers available.

Will be onsite for the show!!!

http://www.ramada.com/hotels/british-columbia/kelowna/ramada-kelowna-hotel-and-conference-centre/hotel-overview
http://www.ramada.com/hotels/british-columbia/kelowna/ramada-kelowna-hotel-and-conference-centre/hotel-overview
http://www.heartlandkelowna.ca
http://www.heartlandkelowna.ca
http://www.heartlandkelowna.ca
http://www.heartlandkelowna.ca
mailto:joannelittle@hotmail.ca
mailto:joannelittle@hotmail.ca


Canine Good Neighbour Test Saturday 
May 21, 2016 – after BIS  

Hosted by the Kelowna Kennel Club  
Evaluator: Liz Corrigan  

Location: Heartland Ranch Address: East, 5983 BC-33, Kelowna, BC V1P  
1H8  

ENTRY FEE: $30  
Day of Entry Fee: $35 (subject to availability)  

Entries limited to 25 dogs  
Entries close: Wednesday May 4, 2016 (please allow time for mailing) 

Handler’s  Name:   
__________________________________________________________  Dog’s  
Name:  
_____________________________________________________________  
(NOTE:  Please  print  dog’s  name  as  you  want  it  to  appear  on  CGN  certificate)   
CKC Registration Number (if applicable)  
___________________________________________________________________ 
(NOTE: This event is open to all dogs. Your dog does not have to be registered or purebred to enter.) 
Breed:  
___________________________________________________________________  
Dog’s  Birthdate:   
 
Mailing Address: 
_________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________ 
Phone Number: _________________ Email: _______________________________  

(If email address supplied, confirmation of entry and time of testing will be via email) Methods 
of Payment Available:  

1. Mail Entry with Cheque payable to: Kelowna Kennel Club to: Kelly 
Morris  

335 Adventure Rd 
Kelowna, BC  

V1X 1N5  
2. Email Entry form to Kelownakennelclub@rocketmail.com followed 

by E Transfer to Kelownakennelclub@rocketmail.com followed  
By  

Email with password.  
For more information, please contact Marla Williamson Phone: 250 808 6410 or   

Email: isis_dea@yahoo.com  



 
 

 
 
 
                                                             Hot Dogs  
                                                                    & 
                                                          Hamburgers 

                                                    By Donation 

 
See Hospitality Tent on Show Days for more details 

kelowna kennel club 
is pleased to present after bis: 

   


